
Department of Marketing & International Business 
Faculty Office Hours 

 

Summer 2022 
Summer I:  May 16 – June 24   •   Summer II:  June 27– August 5  

 

Name Day Class Time Classroom Office Hours 

     

Ainsworth Bailey 
ST 3017 
419-530-2240 

 

   

     

MKTG 3850-911 DL Distance Learning Online By appointment (Blackboard 

MKTG 3920-911 DL Distance Learning Online Collaborate) 

     

IBUS 4940-011 & 021 – – –  

MKTG 4940-011 & 021 – – –  

     

     

     

Bashar Gammoh 
ST 3050 
419-530-2091 

 

   

     

BUAD 6300-921 DL Distance Learning Online Virtual via WebEx 

MKTG 3140-921 DL Distance Learning Online By appointment via e-mail 

     

     

     

Tyler Hancock 
ST 3012 
419-530-2199 

 

   

     

Not teaching this Summer     

     

     

     

Catherine (Katy) Johnson 
ST 3015 
419-530-2287     

     

MKTG 3850-921 DL Distance Learning Online Anytime by appointment 

MKTG 4980-921 C/L DL Distance Learning Online (via Zoom) 

   MKTG 6980-921 C/L DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

     

mailto:ainsworth.bailey@utoledo.edu
mailto:ainsworth.bailey@utoledo.edu
mailto:bashar.gammoh@utoledo.edu
mailto:bashar.gammoh@utoledo.edu
mailto:tyler.hancock@utoledo.edu
mailto:tyler.hancock@utoledo.edu
mailto:catherine.johnson3@utoledo.edu
mailto:catherine.johnson3@utoledo.edu


Name Day Class Time Classroom Office Hours 

     

Jeen Lim 
ST 3052 
419-530-2922     

     

EBUS 3090-921 DL Distance Learning Online  

MKTG 3880-921 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

Michael Mallin 
ST 3049 
419-530-4737 

 

   

     

BUAD 3010-911 C/L DL Distance Learning Online Online (via Blackboard) by 

   MKTG 5410-911 C/L DL Distance Learning Online appointment 

PSLS 3450-911 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

Elizabeth Napier     

ST 3013     

419-530-2042     

     

Not teaching Summer     

     

     

     

Sam Okoroafo 
ST 3011 
419-530-4398 

 

   

     

BUAD 6500-911 DL Distance Learning Online Online via Blackboard 

IBUS 3150-911 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

     

Lora Parent 
ST 3020 
419-530-4057     

     

BUAD 3010-921 C/L DL Distance Learning Online By appointment 

   MKTG 5410-921 C/L DL Distance Learning Online  

MKTG 3260-921 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

mailto:jeen.lim@utoledo.edu
mailto:jeen.lim@utoledo.edu
mailto:michael.mallin@utoledo.edu
mailto:michael.mallin@utoledo.edu
mailto:elizabeth.napier@utoledo.edu
mailto:sam.okoroafo@utoledo.edu
mailto:sam.okoroafo@utoledo.edu
mailto:lora.parent@utoledo.edu
mailto:lora.parent@utoledo.edu


Name Day Class Time Classroom Office Hours 

     

Iryna Pentina 
ST 3010 
419-530-2093     

     

MKTG 3280-911 DL Distance Learning Online By appointment only 

MKTG 6220-911 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

Ellen Pullins 
ST 3051 
419-530-4273 

 

   

     

BUAD 2080-921 DL Distance Learning Online Remotely by appointment 

MKTG 4540-921 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

PSLS 4940-011 & 021  Sales Internship   

     

     

     

Susan Shultz 
ST 3026 
419-530-2346 

 

   

     

MKTG 3130-911 DL Distance Learning Online  

MKTG 3690-911 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

Jennifer Stevens 
ST 3016 
419-530-5516 

 

   

     

Not teaching this Summer     

     

     

     

Carol Sullinger 
ST 3019 
419-530-2397 

 

   

     

BUAD 2080-911 DL Distance Learning Online Online by appointment 

MKTG 4130-911 DL Distance Learning Online  

     

     

     

 

mailto:iryna.pentina@utoledo.edu
mailto:iryna.pentina@utoledo.edu
mailto:ellen.pullins@utoledo.edu
mailto:ellen.pullins@utoledo.edu
mailto:susan.shultz@utoledo.edu
mailto:susan.shultz@utoledo.edu
mailto:jennifer.stevens4@utoledo.edu
mailto:jennifer.stevens4@utoledo.edu
mailto:carol.sullinger@utoledo.edu
mailto:carol.sullinger@utoledo.edu

